
UN AMBASSADORS

Country First Name E-mail Address Email Address 2

Afghanistan H.E. Mr. Zahir Tanin info@afghanistan-un.org

Albania H.E. Mr. Ferit Hoxha mission.newyork@mfa.gov.al ; al

Andorra H.E. Mr. Narcís Casal de Fonsde contact@andorraun.org

Argentina H.E. Mr. Jorge Argüello argentina@un.int

Armenia H.E. Mr. Garen Nazarian armenia@un.int

AUSTRALIA H.E. Mr. Gary Francis Quinlan australia@un.int

Austria Mr. Andreas Riecken, new-york-ov@bmeia.gv.at

Azerbaijan H.E. Mr. Agshin Mehdiyev azerbaijan@un.int

Bahrain H.E. Mr. Jamal Fares Alrowaiei(  bahrain1@un.int

Bangladesh H.E. Mr. Abulkalam Abdul Mo bangladesh@un.int

Bangladesh H.E. Mr. Abulkalam Abdul Mo bdpmny@gmail.com

Belarus Mrs. Zoya Kolontai, usa.un@mfa.gov.by

Belarus H.E. Ambassador Extraordinary  belmission.ny@gmail.com

BELGIUM H.E. Mr. Jan Grauls newyorkun@diplobel.fed.be

Bhutan H.E. Mr. Lhatu Wangchuk, bhutan@un.int

BOLIVIA H.E. Mr. Rafael Archondo, delgaliviaonu@hotmail.com

Bosnia and Herzegovina H.E. Mr. Ivan Barbalic bihun@mfa.gov.ba

Brazil H.E. Mrs. Maria Luiza Ribeiro delbrasonu@delbrasonu.org

Brunei Darussalam H.E. Mr. Latif Tuah brunei@un.int

Bulgaria *Mr. Boyan Nedialkov Belev, bulgaria@un.int

Cambodia H.E. Mr. Kosal Sea cambodia@un.int

CANADA H.E. Mr. Guillermo Rishchynski canada.un@international.gc.ca

Chile H.E. Mr. Octavio Errázuriz chile.un@minrel.gov.cl

China H.E. Mr. Li Baodong chinesemission@yahoo.com

Colombia H.E. Mr. Néstor Osorio colombia@colombiaun.org

Costa Rica H.E. Mr. Eduardo Ulibarri contact.costaricamission@gmail

Croatia H.E. Mr. Ranko Vilovic cromiss.un@mvp.hr

Cuba H.E. Mr. Pedro Núñez Mosquer cuba_onu@cubanmission.com

Cyprus H.E. Mr. Minas A. Hadjimichael pmccyprus.un@verizon.net

Czech Republic H.E. Mrs. Edita Hrdá un.newyork@embassy.mzv.cz

Democratic People’s  Republic o H.E. Mr. Sin Son Ho dpr.korea@verizon.net
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DENMARK H.E. Mr. Carsten Staur nycmis@um.dk

Ecuador H.E. Mr. Diego Morejón, ecuador@un.int

El Salvador H.E. Mr. Joaquín Alexander Ma cgarcia@rree.gob.sv;

El Salvador H.E. Mr. Joaquín Alexander Ma elsalvador@un.int

Estonia H.E. Mr. Margus Kolga mission.newyork@mfa.ee

Fiji H.E. Mr. Peter Thomson mission@fijiprun.org

Finland H.E. Mr. Jarmo Viinanen sanomat.yke@formin.fi

FRANCE H.E. Mr. Gérard Araud france@un.int

Georgia H.E. Mr. Alexander Lomaia geomission.un@mfa.gov.ge

GERMANY H.E. Mr. Peter Wittig info@new-york-un.diplo.de

GREECE H.E. Mr. Anastassis Mitsialis mission@greeceun.org

Guatemala H.E. Mr. Gert Rosenthal onupnud@minex.gob.gt

Guatemala H.E. Mr. Gert Rosenthal guatemala@un.int

H.E. Mr. Sirodjidin M. Aslov H.E. Mr. Sirodjidin M. Aslov tajikistanun@aol.com

Honduras H.E. Ms. Mary Elizabeth Flores honduras_un@hotmail.com

Hungary H.E. Mr. Csaba Körösi hungary@un.int

Iceland H.E. Ms. Gréta Gunnarsdóttir unmission@mfa.is

India H.E. Mr. Hardeep Singh Puri india@un.int

India H.E. Mr. Hardeep Singh Puri indiaun@prodigy.net

Indonesia H.E. Mr. Hasan Kleib ptri@indonesiamission-ny.org

Iran (Islamic Republic of) H.E. Mr. Mohammad Khazaee iran@un.int

Iraq H.E. Mr. Hamid Al Bayati iraqimission@live.com

Iraq H.E. Mr. Hamid Al Bayati iraqny@un.int

IRELAND H.E. Ms. Anne Anderson ireland@un.int

Israel H.E. Mr. Ron Prosor  Info-un@newyork.mfa.gov.il

ITALY H.E. Mr. Cesare Maria Ragaglin "info.italyun@esteri.it 
"info.ital

Japan H.E. Mr. Tsuneo Nishida p-m-j@dn.mofa.go.jp

Jordan H.R.H. Prince Zeid Ra’ad Zeid missionun@jordanmissionun.co

Kazakhstan H.E. Mrs. Byrganym Aitimova kazakhstan@un.int

Kuwait H.E. Mr. Mansour Ayyad SH A kuwaitmission@msn.com

Kyrgyzstan H.E. Mr. Talaibek Kydyrov kyrgyzstan@un.int

Lao People’s Democratic Repub H.E. Mrs. Kanika Phommachan lao@un.int

Latvia H.E. Mr. Normans Penke mission.un-ny@mfa.gov.lv

Lebanon H.E. Mr. Nawaf Salam contact@lebanonun.org
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Liechtenstein H.E. Mr. Christian Wenaweser mission@nyc.llv.li

Lithuania H.E. Mr. Dalius Cekuolis lithuania@un.int

Luxembourg H.E. Ms. Sylvie Lucas newyork.rp@mae.etat.lu

Malaysia H.E. Mr. Hussein Haniff malnyun@kln.gov.my

Maldives H.E. Mr. Abdul Ghafoor Moha maldives@un.int

Malta. H.E. Mr. Saviour F. Borg malta@un.int

Malta. H.E. Mr. Saviour F. Borg malta-un.newyork@gov.mt

Marshall Islands H.E. Mr. Phillip Muller marshallislands@un.int

Mauritania H.E. Mr. Abderrahim Ould Hadr mauritania@un.int

Mexico H.E. Mr. Luis-Alfonso de Alba onuusr1@sre.gob.mx

Micronesia *H.E. Ms. Jane J. Chigiyal  fsmun@fsmgov.org

MONACO H.E. Ms. Isabelle F. Picco monaco@un.int

Mongolia H.E. Ms. Enkhtsetseg Ochir mongolia@un.int

Montenegro H.E. Mr. Milorad Scepanovic UN.NewYork@mfa.gov.me

Myanmar H.E. Mr. Than Swe myanmarmission@v7erizon.net

Nauru H.E. Ms. Marlene Moses nauru@un.int

Nauru H.E. Ms. Marlene Moses nauru@onecommonwealth.org

Nepal H.E. Mr. Gyan Chandra Achary nepal@un.int;

Nepal H.E. Mr. Gyan Chandra Achary nepalmissionusa@gmail.com

Netherlands H.E. Mr. Herman Schaper netherlands@un.int

New Zealand H.E. Mr. Jim McLay nzmissionny@earthlink.net

Nicaragua H.E. Mrs. María Rubiales de Ch nicaragua@un.int

Norway H.E. Mr. Morten Wetland delun@mfa.no

Norway H.E. Mr. Morten Wetland un.newyork@mfa.no

Oman H.E. Mrs. Lyutha S. Al-Mughair oman@un.int

Pakistan H.E. Mr. Abdullah Hussain Har pakistan@un.int

Palau H.E. Mr. Stuart Beck mission@palauun.org

Panama H.E. Mr. Pablo Antonio Thalassi emb@panama-un.org

Paraguay H.E. Mr. José Antonio Dos Sant paraguay@un.int

Peru H.E. Mr. Enrique Román-Morey  onuper@unperu.org

Philippines H.E. Mr. Libran N. Cabactulan newyorkpm@gmail.com

Poland H.E. Mr. Witold Sobków nowyjork.onz.sekretariat@msz.go

Portugal H.E. Mr. José Filipe Moraes Cab portugal@missionofportugal.org

Qatar H.E. Sheikh Meshal Hamad M.J qatar-e@qatarmission.org
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Republic of Korea H.E. Mr. Kim Sook korea@un.int

Republic of Moldova H.E. Mr. Alexandru Cujba unmoldova@aol.com

Romania H.E. Mrs. Simona Mirela Micul misiune@romaniaun.org

Romania H.E. Mrs. Simona Mirela Micul romania@un.org

Russian Federation H.E. Mr. Vitaly I. Churkin  rusun@un.int

Samoa  H.E. Mr. Ali’ioaiga Feturi Elisa samoa@un.int

San Marino H.E. Mr. Daniele D. Bodini sanmarinoun@hotmail.com

Saudi Arabia H.E. Mr. Abdallah Yahya A. Al-  saudi-mission@un.int

Serbia H.E. Mr. Feodor Starcevic  info@serbiamissionun.org

Singapore H.E. Mr. Albert Chua singapore@un.int

Slovakia H.E. Mr. Miloš Koterec un.newyork@mzv.sk

Slovenia H.E. Ms. Sanja Stiglic slovenia@un.int

Solomon Islands H.E. Mr. Collin D. Beck simun@foreignaffairs-solomons.o

SPAIN H.E. Mr. Juan Pablo de Laiglesi Rep.nuevayorkonu@maec.es

Sri Lanka H.E. Mr. Palitha T. B. Kohona mail@slmission.com

Sweden H.E. Mr. Mårten Grunditz sweden@un.int

Switzerland H.E. Mr. Paul Seger nyc.vertretung-un@eda.admin.ch

Syrian Arab Republic H.E. Mr. Bashar Ja’afari exesec.syria@gmail.com

Tajikistan H.E. Mr. Sirodjidin M. Aslov tajikistan@un.int

Thailand H.E. Mr. Norachit Sinhaseni thailand@un.int

The former Yugoslav Republic o H.E. Mr. Pajo Avirovikj newyork@mfa.gov.mk

Timor-Leste H.E. Mrs. Sofia Mesquita Borge timor-leste@un.int

Turkey H.E. Mr. Ertugrul Apakan tr-delegation.newyork@mfa.gov.t

Turkmenistan H.E. Mrs. Aksoltan Atayeva turkmenistan@un.int

Tuvalu H.E. Mr. Afelee F. Pita tuvalu@onecommonwealth.org

Ukrain H.E. Mr. Yuriy Sergeyev uno_us@mfa.gov.ua

United Arab Emirates H.E. Mr. Ahmed Al-Jarman uae@uaemission.com

UNITED KINGDOM H.E. Sir Mark Lyall Grant uk@un.int

UNITED STATES OF AMERIC H.E. Ms. Susan E. Rice USUNPublicAffairs@state.gov

Uruguay H.E. Mr. José Luis Cancela uruguay@un.int

Uzbekistan H.E. Mr. Murad Askarov ashraf.uny@gmail.com

Vanuatu H.E. Mr. Donald Kalpokas vanunmis@aol.com

Venezuela H.E. Mr. Jorge Valero Briceño venezuela@un.int

Viet Nam H.E. Mr. Le Hoai Trung info@vietnam-un.org
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Yemen H.E. Mr. Jamal Abdullah Al-Sall YMISS-NEWYORK@MOFA.G
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Algeria H.E. Mr. Mourad Benmehidi mission@algeria-un.org

Angola H.E. Mr. Ismael Abraão Gaspar themission@angolaun.org

Benin H.E. Mr. Jean-Francis Régis Zin beninewyork@gmail.com

Botswana H.E. Mr. Charles Thembani Ntw botswana@un.int

Burkina Faso *H.E. Mr. Der Kogda bfapm@un.int

Burundi H.E. Mr. Herménégilde Niyonzi ambabunewyork@yahoo.fr

Cameroon H.E. Mr. Michel Tommo Month cameroon.mission@yahoo.com

Cape Verde H.E. Mr. Antonio Pedro Monteir capeverde@un.int

Central African Republic H.E. Charles-Armel Doubane repercaf.ny@gmail.com

Chad H.E. Mr. Ahmad Allam-mi chadmission@gmail.com

Comoros H.E. Mr. Mohamed Toihiri comoros@un.int

Congo H.E. Mr. Raymond Serge Balé congo@un.int; mpcongo_onu@h

Côte d’Ivoire H.E. Mr. Youssoufou Bamba cotedivoiremission@yahoo.com

Democratic Republic of the Con H.E. Mr. Atoki Ileka drcongo@un.int

Djibouti H.E. Mr. Roble Olhaye djibouti@nyct.net

Egypt H.E. Mr. Maged A. Abdelaziz egypt@un.int

Equatorial Guinea H.E. Mr. Anatolio Ndong Mba equatorialguineamission@yahoo.

Eritrea H.E. Mr. Araya Desta  general@eritrea-unmission.org

Ethiopia H.E. Mr. Tekeda Alemu ethiopia@un.int

Gabon H.E. Mr. Nelson Messone dsatsia@gabon-un.org

Gambia H.E. Mrs. Susan Waffa-Ogoo gambia_un@hotmail.com

Ghana H.E. Mr. Ken Kanda ghanaperm@aol.com

Guinea H.E. Mr. Mamadi Touré missionofguinea@aol.com

Guinea-Bissau H.E. Mr. João Soares Da Gama guineabissaupmun@hotmail.com

Kenya H.E. Mr. Macharia Kamau info@kenyaun.org

Lesotho H.E. Mr. Motlatsi Ramafole lesotho@un.int

Liberia H.E. Ms. Marjon V. Kamara Liberia@un.int

Libyan Arab Jamahiriya H.E. Mr. Abdurrahman Mohame libyanmis2011@yahoo.com

Madagascar H.E. Mr. Zina Andrianarivelo-R repermad@verizon.net

Malawi H.E. Mr.Brian G. Bowler MalawiU@aol.com; MalawiNew

Mali H.E. Mr. Oumar Daou malionu@aol.com
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Mauritius H.E. Mr. Milan Jaya Nyamrajsin mauritius@un.int

Morocco H.E. Mr. Mohammed Loulichki info@morocco-un.org

Mozambique H.E. Mr. António Gumende mozambique@un.int

Namibia H.E. Mr. Wilfried I. Emvula namibia@un.int

Niger Mr. Laouali Labo, niger@nigerun.org

Nigeria H.E. Mrs. U. Joy Ogwu permny@nigeriaunmission.org

Papua New Guinea H.E. Mr. Robert Guba Aisi pngmission@pngun.org

Rwanda H.E. Mr. Eugène-Richard Gasan ambanewyork@minaffet.gov.rw

Sao Tome and Principe H.E. Mr. Ovídio Manuel Barbos embstpusa@verizon.net

Senegal H.E. Mr. Abdou Salam Diallo senegal.mission@yahoo.fr

Seychelles H.E. Mr. Ronald Jean Jumeau seychelles@un.int

Sierra Leone H.E. Mr. Shekou M. Touray sierraleone@un.int

Somalia H.E. Mr. Elmi Ahmed Duale  somalia@un.int

South Africa H.E. Mr. Baso Sangqu pmun.newyork@dirco.gov.za

Sudan H.E. Mr. Daffa-Alla Elhag Ali O sudan@sudanmission.org

Swaziland H.E. Mr. Zwelethu Mnisi Swaziland@un.in; swazinymissio

Togo H.E. Mr. Kodjo Menan togo@un.int; togo.mission@yaho

Tonga H.E. Mr. Sonatane T. Taumoepe tongaunmission@gmail.com

Tunisia H.E. Mr. Othman Jerandi tunisnyc@nyc.rr.com

Uganda H.E. Mr. Adonia Ayebare, ugandaunny@un.int

United Republic of Tanzania H.E. Mr. Ombeni Y. Sefue tzrepny@aol.com

Zambia H.E. Mr. Lazarous Kapambwe zambia@un.int

Zimbabwe H.E. Mr. Chitsaka Chipaziwa zimnewyork@gmail.com
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Antigua and Barbuda H.E. Mr. John W. Ashe unmission@abgov.org

Bahamas H.E. Ms. Paulette A. Bethel mission@bahamasny.com

Barbados H.E. Mr. Joseph Goddard prun@foreign.gov.bb; barbados

Belize H.E. Mrs. Janine Elizabeth Coye blzun@belizemission.com

Dominica H.E. Mr. Vince Henderson domun@onecommonwealth.org;

Dominican Republic H.E. Mr. Héctor Virgilio Alcánt drun@un.int

Grenada H.E. Ms. Dessima M. Williams grenada@un.int

Guyana Mr. George Wilfred Talbot, guyana@un.int

Haiti H.E. Mr. Jean Wesley Cazeau, haiti@un.int

Jamaica H.E. Mr. Raymond Wolfe jamaica@un.int

Saint Kitts and Nevis H.E. Mr. Delano Frank Bart sknmission@aol.com

Saint Lucia H.E. Mr. Donatus Keith St. Aim slumission@aol.com

Saint Vincent and the Grenadine H.E. Mr. Camillo Gonsalves, mission@svg-un.org; svgmission

Suriname H.E. Mr. Henry Leonard Mac-D suriname@un.int

Trinidad and Tobago H.E. Mr. Rodney Charles tto@un.int
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